

# **RENEWAL PLAN CONDITIONS**

## **RENEWAL PLAN**

The company AIRZONE ITALIA S.R.L (Airzone from now on) with fiscal and administrative residence in Viale dell' Innovazione, 13 - 20126, Milan (Italy), Tel.: +39 02568 14756, C.F and P.I: 05061570965 email address: info@airzoneitalia.it, organises this promotional action throughout the Italian territory, aimed exclusively at an adult public, and will be defined as specified in this document.

#### 1. NAME OF THE PROMOTION

Renewal Plan 2024 with free Airzone Cloud Webserver.

In addition to the discount of 79,30 (VAT included) per zone, you get the Airzone Cloud Webserver free of charge so that you can control your air conditioning remotely and use voice commands via Amazon Alexa or Google Assistant.

#### 2. ORGANISING COMPANY

Airzone Italia, S.R.L. (hereinafter Airzone) with P.I.: 05061570965 and fiscal residence in Viale dell' Innovazione, 13 - 20126, Milan (Italy).

#### 3. OFFERDESCRIPTION

There is a special price for renewing your zoned air conditioning system with Airzone.

RENEWAL PRICE= AIRZONE LIST PRICE + FREE AIRZONE CLOUD WEBSERVER (value 370,88 € VAT incluided) - DISCOUNT €79,30 PER ZONE.

The free Airzone Cloud Webserver must be connected to the Internet via a router. The App and the Cloud service are free of charge.

The plant renewal discount (ZONE DISCOUNT) is:

- 79,30€ (VAT included) for each renewed Airzone thermostat deliveredtogether with the electronic board to be renewed.
- The subscription price the professional paid for the Airzone Cloud Webserver.



\*You will receive a discount of 370,88 € (Airzone Cloud Webserver price) on your invoice.

## 4. LEGITIMISATIONTOPARTICIPATE

Legal entities and natural persons, over 18 years of age, with residence on Italian territory who own an obsolete Airzone\* system and who register in advance for the installation of a system from the current range during the period of validity of the promotion may participate in the promotion.

\*Renewal of a non-Airzone zoned system will follow the same procedure with the exception of the Webserver card, which will not be recognised free of charge in those cases.

5. DURATION OF THE PROMOTION Until 31/12/2024

#### 6. PROMOTION PROCEDURE

6.1. Natural and legal persons, over 18 years of age, resident in Italy, who register via access www.airzonecontrol.com/it/en/buy/renewal-plan/.

Participants must provide the following data:

Name (mandatory) and Surname (mandatory) Email (mandatory) Tel. no. (optional) Postcode (mandatory) Country (mandatory) The name of the installing company of your choice, their Email address (mandatory) and their telephone number (optional) or select "No, please recommend one".

And they must accept the conditions of the promotion.

6.2. Following registration, applicants will receive an email with the assigned Renewal code. It is only through this code that the conditions of the promotion will be recognised.

The validity period of the Renewal Plan code is 8 weeks. If it has not been used after this period, it will be invalidated.

6.3 The professional installer who will take charge of the file will be the end user's choice. In case the end user is unable to do so, they can contact our network of qualified installers https://www.airzonecontrol.com/it/en/contact/partners-network/qualified-installers/



The purchase of the new system must be made strictly through Airzone, never from a third party. Finally, customers with open credits will not be granted the service.

The direct client of Airzone must purchase all the items for the Renewal Plan, that is all the items renewed incluiding the Airzone Cloud WebServer, and be updated of all the payment and not be in a withheld situation with Airzone.

6.4. Obsolete system return procedure: all components belonging to the old uninstalled system must be received at Airzone on the following address, Calle Marie Curie n. 21 - 29590 Campanillas (Malaga) - SPAIN. Tel. 02 5681 4756.

### 7. PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

You can consult all information on privacy management by clicking on <u>Privacy</u> <u>Policy.</u>

#### 8. GENERAL PROVISIONS

8.1. Participants who do not comply with the conditions listed above will automatically lose their right to the promotion and may be prosecuted under the law.

8.2. By participating in the promotion, the customer accepts the conditions of this document without delay.

8.3. This promotion is subject to Italian law, which will be applied in the event that these conditions are not met with regard to the interpretation, validity and execution of the promotion.

8.4. For any disputes that may arise in the interpretation or application of the conditions listed above, participants shall be referred to the competent judicial office in Milan.

Date of last update: 06/06/2024.